Copies of the plans of the proposals may be viewed at the office of the Director of Physical Planning and Development, The Strynd, Kirkwall and also at the Town House, Stromness.

H. A. GRAEME LAPSLEY, Chief Executive.

Orkney Islands Council, Kirkwall. 27th January 1977.

ORKNEY ISLANDS COUNCIL TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1972

Notice under paragraph 2 of schedule 10 of application for listed building consent

Proposal to carry out works for alterations to the Strynd, Kirkwall

NOTICE is hereby given that application is being made to the Secretary of State for Scotland by Orkney Islands Council for listed building consent in respect of alterations to the Strynd, Kirkwall.

Any owner of the land or buildings (including a person entitled to possession under a lease the unexpired period of which is not less than ten years) who wishes to make representations to the Council about the application should make them in writing, within 21 days of the date of publication of this notice i.e. by 18th February 1977, to the Chief Executive, Orkney Islands Council, Broad Street, Kirkwall, Orkney.

Copies of the plans of the proposals may be viewed at the office of the Director of Physical Planning and Development, The Strynd, Kirkwall.

H. A. GRAEME LAPSLEY, Chief Executive.

Orkney Islands Council, Kirkwall. 27th January 1977.

BORDERS REGIONAL COUNCIL

AN application for Listed Building Consent has been made to the Borders Regional Council for the erection of advertisement signs in connection with a proposed craft shop and tourist information centre in the former Cells, Town Hall, Lauder.

A copy of the application is available for inspection between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. from Monday to Friday at the Department of Physical Planning, Regional Headquarters, Newtown St. Boswells from 3rd February to 24th February 1977.

Any representations should be made in writing to the Director of Physical Planning, Regional Headquarters, Newtown St. Boswells, TD6 0SA by 24th February 1977.

BORDERS REGIONAL COUNCIL

AN application for Listed Building Consent has been made to the Borders Regional Council for alterations to form dining area and kitchen at Brown Sugar Cafe, 12 Canongate, Jedburgh.

The application is available for inspection between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. from Monday to Friday at the Public Library, Jedburgh from 4th February to 25th February 1977.

Any representations should be made in writing to the Director of Physical Planning, Regional Headquarters, Newtown St. Boswells, TD6 0SA by 25th February 1977.

HIGHLAND REGIONAL COUNCIL ROADS (SCOTLAND) ACT 1970 PROPOSED STOPPING UP OF PART OF DRUMMOND CRESCENT, INVERNESS

NOTICE is hereby given that the Highland Regional Council propose to make an Order under Section 12 of the Roads (Scotland) Act 1970 stopping up the section of road described in the Schedule hereto. The title of the proposed Order is "The Highland Regional Council (Part of Drummond Crescent, Inverness) (Stopping Up) Order 1977".

A copy of the draft Order and of the plan referred to therein showing the section of road to be stopped up, together with a statement of reasons for making the Order may be inspected at the Department of Law and Administration, Highland Regional Council, Regional Buildings, Glenurquhart Road, Inverness without payment of fee, at all reasonable hours between 28th January 1977 and 25th February 1977.

Any person may within 28 days from 28th January 1977 object to the making of the Order by notice in writing to the Secretary, Scottish Development Department, New St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh, EH1 3SZ stating the grounds of objection.

Dated this 21st day of January 1977.

F. F. BRUCE,
Joint Director of Law and
Administration.

Regional Buildings, Glenurquhart Road, Inverness, IV3 5NX.

SCHEDULE

Section of road:—

That part of Drummond Crescent, Inverness extending from its junction with Island Bank Road in a south-easterly direction for a distance of five yards or thereby but subject to the reservation of a pedestrian access.

ROADS (SCOTLAND) ACT 1970 THE STRATHCLYDE REGIONAL COUNCIL (BUNESSAN - KINLOCH ROAD (A.849) ISLE OF MULL) (STOPPING UP) ORDER 1977

NOTICE is hereby given that on 10th January 1977 the Strathclyde Regional Council in exercise of the powers conferred on them by Section 12(4) of the Roads (Scotland) Act 1970 made and confirmed the above mentioned order stopping up the road described in the Schedule hereto.

Copies of the order as confirmed and of the plan referred to therein have been deposited for inspection at the office of the Director of Administration, Melrose House, 19 Cadogan Street, G asgow and may be seen there without payment of fee between the hours of 9.30 a.m. and 4.30 p.m., Monday to Friday, inclusive and the Sub Post Office, Bunessan, Isle of Mull on Monday, Tuesday. Thursday, Friday 9 a.m. to 5.30 p.m., Wednesday and Saturday 9 a.m. to 1 p.m.

The order becomes operative from 28th January 1977. Dated this 14th day of January 1977.

G. CARLTON,
Director of Administration.

Melrose House, 19 Cadogan Street, Glasgow.

SCHEDULE

That section of Bunessan-Kinloch Road (A.849) Isle of Mull extending from a point 10 metres west of Allt Loch Arm generally northwards and eastwards for a distance of 664 metres.

STRATHCLYDE REGIONAL COUNCIL

NOTICE is hereby given that in terms of Section 13(5) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, the Glasgow Renfrew Motorway (Stages I and II) (being those roads specified in the Schedule to the Glasgow Renfrew Motorway (Stage I) Special Road Scheme 1971, the Schedule to the Glasgow Renfrew Motorway (Stage I) (connecting roads) Special Roads Scheme 1971, the Schedule to the Glasgow Renfrew Motorway (Stage 2) Special Road Scheme 1972 and the Schedule to the Glasgow Renfrew Motorway (Stage 2) (connecting roads) Special Roads Scheme 1972) is open for use as a special road from 7th February 1977.

G. CARLTON,
Director of Administration.

Melrose House, Glasgow. 27th January 1977.